CECIL COUNTY DRAGWAY

i CompulLink StarTrak

Qualified Positions for .... PRO STREET
Low E.T. ....... 8.729 Sec 1025 Roy Hamilton 1:57 PM 9/JUN/2020
Top Speed ... 156.14 MPH 1025 Roy Hamilton
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET Q-MPH TOP MPH
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1025
147Q
1800
152R
721
1xe7
1939
R130
1698
155M
G104
121A
73
168X
1222
454X
€158
66
L143
172y
1320
269
1426
357
19678
777
18
X113
218X
A148
D151
302H
17
331N
711G
30
523
2012
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PS
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STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT

Roy Hamilton
Jeff Eastborn
Chris Krajewski
Aaron Stoler
Glen Isom

Ben Garnett
Christopher Krajewski
Wayne Redrow

Ray Barlow
Steven McMillan
John Pinno

Andy Nutt

Bob Collison
John Shaeffer
Jeremy Stoker
Kyle Lefever
Kristopher Conner
Don Kunis

John Reed

Regan Fox

Leslie Upole
Brian Tordella
Dan Householder
Bryan High
Douglas Rogers
Al Piasecki

Fred Frey

David Sciarretta
Bob Lonner

Drew Anderson
Roger Dalton Jr
Jeff Hall

Doug Dolan

John Noell
Derrick Bilboe
Alfred Wood
Brennon McMillan
Tim Mizell

Mihnton PA
Elkton MD
Baltimore MD
Elkton MD
New Castle DE
Smyrna De
Baltimore MD
New Castle DE
Peach Bottom PA
Oxford PA
Oxford PA

Elkton MD

Elkton MD
Lancaster PA
Newark DE

Hobbie PA

Essex MD

Aston PA

Glen Burnie MD
New Castle DE
Marriottsville MD
Columbia PA
Fallston MD

Crum Lynne PA
Conestoga PA
Oxford PA

Middle River MD
Elkton MD

Haver De Grace MD
Bel Air MD
Coatsville PA
Joppa MD
PerkTomville PA
Salem NJ

Tincoln University PA
Wilmington DE

72 Nova 582
69 Camero

75 Chevy Veg 427
83 Blazer 565
71 Maverick

69 Camero

72 Nova

96 Mustang

64 GTO

69 Camero

66 Chevy
67 Dodge

67 Camero 406
65 Coronet

94 Ford

67 Barracuda

2000 pontiac

70 Pontiac

89 Mustang 351
68 Cougar 306
69 Chevy

95 Ford

84 Monte Carlo
2012 Chevy Van
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.729
773
.824
.891
.902
121
.452
.504
.703
764
.899
.920
.067
.082
.099
.125
.140
.142
.213
.338
.502
.515
.670
.691
.850
.874
.894
.519
.564
717
.920
.214
.216
.638
.877
.218
.018
.056

155.
153.
154.
151.
153.
147.
144.
141.
139.
137.
136.
134.
134.
132.
133.
130.
132,
132..
130.
129.
127.
128.
126.
125.
123.
123.
124,
117.
125
114.
117.
109.
112.
109.
114.
103.

9.

91.

156.14
153.86
154.92
151.89
155.35
147.41
146.86
141.52
139.67
137.34
136.00
134.20
134.28
132.46
133.94
134.66
132.15
132.83
130.89
129.94
127.40
128.52
126.41
125.65
124.53
123.93
124.82
117.18
126.91
114.77
117.98
110.02
113.54
109.02
114.12
104.11

96.28

91.30




STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT

9/JUN/2020
CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

E.T:

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

152R PS 4 Aaron Stoler

777 PS 26 Al Piasecki
73 PS 13 Bob Collison
218X PS 29 Bob Lonner

1X27 PS 6
1800 PS 3

Ben Garnett
Chris Krajewski

1222 PS 15 Jeremy Stoker

357 PS 24 Bryan High
66 PS 18 Don Kunis
331N PS 34 John Noell
18 PS 27  Fred Frey
L143 PS 19 John Reed

1939 PS 7
711G PS 35

Christopher Krajewski
Derrick Bilboe

X113 PS 28  David Sciarretta

G104 PS 11 John Pinno

R130 PS 8 Wayne Redrow

454X PS 16 Kyle Lefever
30 PS 36 Alfred Wood

1967B PS 25 Douglas Rogers

155M PS 10  Steven McMillan
1320 PS 21 Leslie Upole
172Y PS 20 Regan Fox
147Q PS 2 Jeff Eastborn
169B PS 9  Ray Barlow

1426 PS 23 Dan Householder

523 PS 37 Brennon McMillan
17 PS 33 Doug Dolan

721 PS 5  Glen Isom

168X PS 14 John Shaeffer

302H PS 32 Jeff Hall

2012 PS 38 Tim Mizell

121A PS 12 Andy Nutt

Elkton MD
Crum Lynne PA

Elkton MD
Middle River MD

Smyrna De
Baltimore MD

Elkton MD
Columbia PA

Hobbie PA
Joppa MD

Conestoga PA
Essex MD

Baltimore MD
Perklomville PA

Oxford PA
Oxford PA

New Castle DE
Lancaster PA

Salem N]J
Fallston MD

Oxford PA
Glen Burnie MD

Aston PA
Elkton MD

Peach Bottom PA
Marriottsville MD

lincoln University
Coatsville PA

New Castle DE

Bel Air MD
Wilmington DE

75 Chevy Veg 427 .008
.042

.030

2000 pontiac .039
71 Maverick .047
69 Camero 324
69 Camero .093
94 Ford .077
66 Chevy .079
69 Chevy foul -.094
.000

67 Dodge .090
69 Camero .056
95 Ford .394
.074

64 GTO .104
72 Nova .010
.034

.049

67 Barracuda .046
.056

foul -.022

.085

72 Nova 582 foul -.010
96 Mustang .026
65 Coronet .084
84 Monte Carlo .078
132

83 Blazer 565 .029
foul -.018

68 Cougar 306 .102
2012 Chevy Van foul -.021
.064

10.08
11.50

9.10
8.81

10.09
10.65

10.13
12.65

10.88
10.19

9.43
11.75

11.51
10.12

9.50
10.11

13.21
10.80

9.78
10.50

10.34
8.78

9.66
10.66

14.00
12.35

8.89
10.06

12.20
14.78

2.88

8.865
10.832

10.080
11.546

9.192
8.790

10.098
10.643

10.126
12.771

10.890
10.185

9.998
13.111

11.504
10.107

9.472
10.081

13.183
10.675

9.830
10.514

10.320
8.774

9.691
10.649

14.168
13.188

8.832
10.076

12.169
14.925

9.911

150.68
123.93

125.33
126.91

139.21
154.92

129.43
125.65

132.83
108.87

122.52
130.89

106.39
108.26

111.48
132.09

138.27
134.64

103.50
124.53

118.18
127.40

124.34
142.51

132.62
120.42

82.76
104.56

153.77
132.33

109.35
91.27

134.22




Al148

C158
269

1025
D151

73 PS 13 Bob Collison
1222 PS 15 Jeremy Stoker
152R PS 4 Aaron Stoler

66 PS 18 Don Kunis

721 PS 5  Glen Isom
172Y PS 20 Regan Fox
1939 PS 7 Christopher Krajewski
X113 PS 28 David Sciarretta
1X27 PS 6 Ben Garnett

30 PS 36  Alfred Wood
121A PS 12 Andy Nutt
169B PS 9  Ray Barlow
1025 PS 1 Roy Hamilton

523 PS 37 Brennon McMillan
R130 PS 8  Wayne Redrow
155M PS 10  Steven McMillan
302H PS 32 Jeff Hall
C158 PS 17 Kristopher Conner

18 PS 27 Fred Frey

Single
$:: ROUND 3:i::

R130 PS 8  Wayne Redrow
121A PS 12 Andy Nutt
1X27 PS 6  Ben Garnett

18 PS 27 Fred Frey
1939 PS 7 Christopher Krajewski
1025 PS 1 Roy Hamilton

721 PS 5  Glen Isom
152R PS 4 Aaron Stoler
302H PS 32 Jeff Hall

Single
s ROIND 4 Br e

1X27 PS 6 Ben Garnett
302H PS 32 Jeff Hall
1939 PS 7 Christopher Krajewski

PS

PS
PS

PS
PS

30

17
22

1
31

Drew Anderson

Kristopher Conner
Brian Tordella

Roy Hamilton
Roger Dalton Jr

Elkton MD

Newark DE
New Castle DE

Mihnton PA
Haver De Grace MD

Elkton MD
Elkton MD

Elkton MD
Hobbie PA

New Castle DE
Aston PA

Baltimore MD
Oxford PA

Smyrna De
Salem N]J

Peach Bottom PA

Mihnton PA
lincoln University

New Castle DE
Oxford PA

Bel Air MD
Newark DE

Conestoga PA

New Castle DE

Smyrna De
Conestoga PA

Baltimore MD
Mihnton PA

New Castle DE
Elkton MD

Bel Air MD

Smyrna De
Bel Air MD

Baltimore MD

70 Pontiac
67 Camero 406
89 Mustang 351

69 Camero

75 Chevy Veg 427
66 Chevy

83 Blazer 565

69 Camero

71 Maverick

96 Mustang

84 Monte Carlo

72 Nova

68 Cougar 306

72 Nova

71 Maverick

69 Camero

83 Blazer 565
75 Chevy Veg 427

68 Cougar 306
71 Maverick

68 Cougar 306
69 Camero

foul -.044

.035
.035

.045
foul -.018

.099
.120

.028
.021

.028
foul -.002

.080
.109

foul -.007
foul -.023

.056
.028

.043
foul -.001

.001
.066

011

.084
.002

.078
foul -.137

.019
.073

.042

.104
132

.061

11.74 11.787 111.07

10.10 10.167
10.47 10.561

128.63
126.12

8.70 8.715
11.78 11.827

155.85
116.67

10.04 10.080
10.08 10.098

134.28
133.63

8.85 8.866
10.10 10.144

146.81
132.48

8.84 8.852
10.30 10.345

148.51
127.73

9.36
11.45

9.319
11.499

146.86
116.87

9.10 9.088
13.16 13.131

140.93
104.11

9.85
9.68

9.993
9.679

134.22
139.46

8.70 8.702 156.12
14.00 13.946 93.49

9.45
9.75

9.549
9.864

125.09
116.98

12.14 12.204
10.10 10.114

109.40
121.13

10.87 10.850 124.82

9.45 9472 136.62
9.85 9.878 134.52
9.06 9.086 147.41
10.87 10.861 121.90
9.31 9.840 112.18
8.70 8.745 156.14
8.83 8.830 155.35
8.84 8.839 151.89
12.23 12.099 110.02
9.06 9.140 133.98
12.09 12.311 108.71
9.32 13.456 65.26




R130 PS 8 Wayne Redrow New Castle DE 72 Nova foul -.004 9.45 30.017 23.85

721 PS 5  Glen Isom New Castle DE 83 Blazer 565 .887 10.00 .677
Single

1X27 PS 6 Ben Garnett Smyrna De 71 Maverick .047 9.06 9.054 147.37
721 PS 5  Glen Isom New Castle DE 83 Blazer 565 .061 8.82 8.793 149.68
1939 PS 7 Christopher Krajewski Baltimore MD 69 Camero 1.185 9.39 J79
Single
I FINALS L
1X27 PS 6 Ben Garnett Smyrna De 71 Maverick 025 9.05 9.057 144.72

1939 PS 7 Christopher Krajewski Baltimore MD 69 Camero .064 9.35 9.353 146.51



